NOTICE: NO MEETING

CITY OF VALLEJO YOUTH COMMISSION

TO: Ruscal Cayangyang, Chairman Jammie Petty, Vice-Chair Rizal Aliga Shakari Blake Emily Flint Sarah Gonsier Jovan Olison Steven Patton Kitana Stoneburner

and members of the public.

As of Monday, October 10, 2011:

Notice is hereby given that the Meeting of the City of Vallejo Youth Commission scheduled for Monday, October 10, 2011, at 5:00 P.M., City Hall - Council Chambers - HAS BEEN CANCELED.

The City of Vallejo Youth Commission usually meets on the second and fourth Mondays of each month at 5:00 pm, City Hall – Council Chambers, unless otherwise posted. Further information may be obtained from contacting the Commission Advisor at 707-980-3450 or the City Clerk's Office at (707) 648-4575, 3rd Floor of City Hall, 555 Santa Clara Street, Vallejo, California

| ATTEST: | |
|----------------------------------|--|
| Dated: October 10, 2011 | |
| | |
| Ruscal Cayangyang, Chairman | |
| City of Vallejo Youth Commission | |

I, Ruscal Cayangyang, undersigned, do herby certify that I have caused a true copy of the above notice and agenda to be delivered to the members of the City of Vallejo Youth Commission, as well to members of the public, at least 24 hours, at the time and in the manner prescribed by law, or said members have waived notice thereof by their consent attached hereto.